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Q1
Question responses: 949 (100.00%)

What is your home postcode?

% Total % Answer Count

[] [Responses] 100.00% 100.00% 949
|| [No Response] 0.00% - 0
Total 100.00% 100.00% 949

Table .2

Table .1
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Q1
Question responses: 949 (100.00%)

How many children do you have who are under five years old?

% Total % Answer Count

"] None 50.90% 50.90% 483
B One 34.56% 34.56% 328
] Two 13.07% 13.07% 124
B Three or more 1.48% 1.48% 14
Total 100.00% 100.00% 949
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Q2
Question responses: 640 (67.44%)

Will you be looking for any childcare outside school hours for these children when they start school?

Before school
Question responses: 578 (60.91%)

% Total % Answer Count

] Yes 38.15% 62.63% 362
B No 16.44% 26.99% 156
|| Not sure 6.32% 10.38% 60
|| [No Response] 39.09% - 371
Total 100.00% 100.00% 949
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Table .1
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After school

Question responses: 614 (64.70%)

% Total % Answer Count

] Yes 45.31% 70.03% 430
B No 12.64% 19.54% 120
|| Not sure 6.74% 10.42% 64
|| [No Response] 35.30% - 335
Total 100.00% 100.00% 949

Table .4
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During school holidays

Question responses: 540 (56.90%)

% Total % Answer Count

] Yes 32.67% 57.41% 310
B No 17.28% 30.37% 164
|| Not sure 6.95% 12.22% 66
|| [No Response] 43.10% - 409
Total 100.00% 100.00% 949

Table .6

Table .5
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Q3
Question responses: 342 (36.04%)

Please tell us about any concerns or other comments you may have about finding suitable childcare.

% Total % Answer Count

| [Responses] 36.04% 100.00% 342
|| [No Response] 63.96% - 607
Total 100.00% 100.00% 949

Table .2

Table .1
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Q4
Question responses: 526 (55.43%)

Will you be interested in taking up any of the following free early education entitlements if your family is eligible? Please tick any that you would consider using for your
children when they are the correct age.

% Total % Answer Frequency Count

15 hours for all three- and 11.34% 16.07% 17.18% 163
four-year-olds

B 30 hours for three- and 22.69% 32.15% 34.35% 326
four-year-olds in working families

| ] 15 hours for two-year-olds in 10.58% 14.99% 16.02% 152
working families (from April

2024)

B 15 hours for children 9 to 23 7.86% 11.14% 11.91% 113

months old in working families
(from September 2024)

30 hours for children 9 9.46% 13.41% 14.33% 136
months and older in working
families (from September 2025)

B Not sure 8.63% 12.23% 13.07% 124

|| [No Response] 29.44% - 44.57% 423
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% Total % Answer Frequency Count

Total 100.00% 100.00% 0% 1,437
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Q5
Question responses: 949 (100.00%)

Do you currently have any children who are in primary school?

% Total % Answer Count

] Yes 93.47% 93.47% 887
B No 6.53% 6.53% 62
Total 100.00% 100.00% 949
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Q6
Question responses: 949 (100.00%)

Name of the school your child attends

% Total % Answer Count

[] [Responses] 100.00% 100.00% 949
|| [No Response] 0.00% - 0
Total 100.00% 100.00% 949
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Q7
Question responses: 949 (100.00%)

Years 1 or 2 (ages 5-7)
Question responses: 687 (72.39%)

% Total % Answer Frequency Count

| None 26.34% 36.39% 26.34% 250
B One 42.36% 58.52% 42.36% 402
| Two 3.69% 5.09% 3.69% 35
I Three or more 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0
| ] [No Response] 27.61% - 27.61% 262
Total 100.00% 100.00% 0% 949
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Table .1
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Years 3 or 4 (ages 7-9)

Question responses: 637 (67.12%)

% Total % Answer Frequency Count

"] None 31.61% 47.10% 31.61% 300
B One 33.61% 50.08% 33.61% 319
] Two 1.90% 2.83% 1.90% 18
B Three or more 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0
| ] [No Response] 32.88% - 32.88% 312
Total 100.00% 100.00% 0% 949
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Years 5 or 6 (ages 9-11)

Question responses: 553 (58.27%)

% Total % Answer Frequency Count

"] None 35.05% 60.11% 35.09% 333
B One 22.32% 38.27% 22.34% 212
] Two 0.74% 1.26% 0.74% 7
B Three or more 0.21% 0.36% 0.21% 2
[ ] [No Response] 41.68% -- 41.73% 396
Total 100.00% 100.00% 0% 950
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Q8
Question responses: 935 (98.52%)

Do you currently use wraparound childcare? Wraparound care is childcare before and after the school day, such as breakfast clubs and regular after-school provision
that runs until 6pm or later.

% Total % Answer Count
[ All of the time (go to Q9) 34.04% 34.55% 323
B Some of the time (go to 31.93% 32.41% 303
Q13)

| ] Not at all (go to Q13) 32.56% 33.05% 309
|| [No Response] 1.48% - 14
Total 100.00% 100.00% 949

Table .2

Table .1
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Q9
Question responses: 555 (58.48%)

Why do you use, or want to use, wraparound childcare provision? Please tick any reasons why you chose your current childcare, or why you are looking for childcare

% Total % Answer  Frequency Count
[ ] So | can go to work 45.36% 67.93% 56.69% 538
B So | can study 2.87% 4.29% 3.58% 34
[ ] So my child can enjoy 6.16% 9.22% 7.69% 73
playing with other children
B To help my child's 3.71% 5.56% 4.64% 44
education
] Because the activity 0.93% 1.39% 1.16% 1
provides my child with a
meal
B To top up childcare 7.08% 10.61% 8.85% 84
provided by friends or family
B Other 0.67% 1.01% 0.84% 8
[ ] [No Response 33.22% -- 41.52% 394
[ ponse]
Total 100.00% 100.00% 0% 1,186

Table .2

Table .1
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Q10
Question responses: 571 (60.17%)

When thinking about future childcare provision, if you need it, where would you prefer it to be?

% Total % Answer Count

|| Close to my home 8.32% 13.84% 79
Close to my work 0.11% 0.18% 1
|| Ator near my child's school 49.74% 82.66% 472
B Atalocal community centre 0.00% 0.00% 0
I"] No preference 1.69% 2.80% 16
Il Other 0.32% 0.53% 3
| | [No Response] 39.83% - 378
Total 100.00% 100.00% 949
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Q11

Q11
Question responses: 577 (60.80%)

Do you use or need childcare during school holidays? Please select the option that best describes your situation.

% Total % Answer Count

] No, we don't need holiday 15.28% 25.13% 145
provision
B We already use childcare during 15.49% 25.48% 147
school holidays
|| We need holiday provision but 27.29% 44.89% 259
have not been able to find enough
affordable or suitable options
B Not sure 2.74% 4.51% 26
| ] [No Response] 39.20% - 372

Total 100.00% 100.00% 949
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Table .1
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Q12

Q12
Question responses: 218 (22.97%)

Please give us any other comments you have about wraparound childcare in your area and then move to Q19

% Total % Answer Count

| [Responses] 22.97% 100.00% 218
|| [No Response] 77.03% - 731
Total 100.00% 100.00% 949
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Table .1
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Q13

Q13
Question responses: 711 (74.92%)

Why do you not use wraparound childcare, or only use childcare for some of the time? Please tick any reasons that explain why you do not currently use wraparound
childcare, or that reduce the amount of childcare you use.

% Total % Answer  Frequency Count

[] Too expensive 29.84% 36.67% 40.15% 381
B Not good enough quality, 5.40% 6.64% 7.27% 69
or worth the cost

[ ] Not available where | need 13.86% 17.04% 18.65% 177
it

B My child doesn't want to 4.15% 5.10% 5.58% 53
go

] | have friends or family 24.51% 30.13% 32.98% 313
members who can help

B It has been unreliable in 1.10% 1.35% 1.48% 14
the past

I Suitable support for my 2.51% 3.08% 3.37% 32
child's additional needs its not

available

| ] [No Response] 18.64% - 25.08% 238
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Q13

% Total % Answer  Frequency Count

Total 100.00% 100.00% 0% 1,277

Table .2

Table .1
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Q14

Q14
Question responses: 821 (86.51%)

Are you likely to start using wraparound childcare, or to increase your current use, in future? For example, as your children get older or if you change your job. Please
answer "Yes" if you are already planning to increase your use of wraparound childcare, for example to take on more working hours.

% Total % Answer Count
] Yes 31.19% 36.05% 296
B Yes, but only if new or 30.14% 34.84% 286
better options are available
" 1No 10.85% 12.55% 103
M Not sure 14.33% 16.57% 136
| ] [No Response] 13.49% - 128
Total 100.00% 100.00% 949

Table .2

Table .1
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Q15

Question responses: 797 (83.98%)

Why do you use, or want to use, wraparound childcare provision? Please tick any reasons why you chose your current childcare, or why you are looking for childcare

Table .1

% Total % Answer  Frequency Count
[ ] So | can go to work 55.42% 62.48% 78.61% 746
B So I can study 4.38% 4.94% 6.22% 59
So my child can enjo 44% .64% .38%
[ ] y joy 9.44% 10.64% 13.38% 127
playing with other children
B To help my child's 6.46% 7.29% 9.17% 87
education
Because the activit .26% A2% 19%
N y 1.26% 1.42% 1.79% 17
provides my child with a
meal
B To top up childcare 9.96% 11.22% 14.12% 134
provided by friends or family
B Other 1.78% 2.01% 2.53% 24
| ] [No Response] 11.29% - 16.02% 152
Total 100.00% 100.00% 0% 1,346

Table .2
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Q16

Q16
Question responses: 821 (86.51%)

When thinking about future childcare provision, if you need it, where would you prefer it to be?

% Total % Answer Count

[ Close to my home 13.49% 15.59% 128
I Close to my work 1.37% 1.58% 13
|| Ator near my child's school 67.23% 77.71% 638
B Atalocal community centre 0.42% 0.49% 4
"] No preference 3.27% 3.78% 31
M Other 0.74% 0.85% 7
| ] [No Response] 13.49% - 128
Total 100.00% 100.00% 949

Table .2

Table .1



>

Stockton-on-Tees
BOROUGH COUNCIL

Q17

Q17
Question responses: 819 (86.30%)

Do you use or need childcare during school holidays? Please select the option that best describes your situation.

% Total % Answer Count

"] No, we don't need holiday 27.61% 31.99% 262
provision
B We already use childcare during 15.07% 17.46% 143
school holidays
|| We need holiday provision but 37.09% 42.98% 352
have not been able to find enough
affordable or suitable options
B Not sure 6.53% 7.57% 62
| ] [No Response] 13.70% - 130

Total 100.00% 100.00% 949

Table .2

Table .1
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Q18

Q18

Please give us any other comments you have about wraparound childcare in your area.

Table .1

Question responses: 161 (16.97%)

% Total % Answer Count

| [Responses] 16.97% 100.00% 161
| ] [No Response] 83.03% - 788
Total 100.00% 100.00% 949

Table .2
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Q19

Q19
Question responses: 906 (95.47%)

Do you have any primary school age children with additional needs? By "additional needs" we mean any special educational needs or disabilities that have been
identified, or any health or medical needs that may require additional support.

% Total % Answer Count

[ Yes (go to Q20) 12.64% 13.25% 120
B No (go to Q21) 80.08% 83.89% 760
|| Not sure (go to Q21) 2.74% 2.87% 26
|| [No Response] 4.53% - 43
Total 100.00% 100.00% 949

Table .2

Table .1
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Q20

Q20
Question responses: 174 (18.34%)

Do you currently use wraparound childcare for your children with additional needs? Wraparound care is childcare before and after the school day, such as breakfast
clubs and regular after-school provision that runs until 6pm or later.

% Total % Answer Count
[] All of the time (go to Q21) 2.74% 14.94% 26
B Some of the time (go to 4.53% 24.71% 43

Q22)
[ ] Not at all (go to Q22) 11.06% 60.34% 105
|| [No Response] 81.66% - 775
Total 100.00% 100.00% 949

Table .2

Table .1
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Q21

Q21
Question responses: 76 (8.01%)

Please give us any comments you have about wraparound childcare for children with additional needs and then move to Q25.

% Total % Answer Count

| [Responses] 8.01% 100.00% 76
|| [No Response] 91.99% - 873
Total 100.00% 100.00% 949

Table .2

Table .1
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Q22

Q22
Question responses: 248 (26.13%)

Why do you not use wraparound childcare, or only use childcare for some of the time for your children with additional needs? Please tick any reasons that explain why
you do not currently use wraparound childcare, or that reduce the amount of childcare you use.

% Total % Answer  Frequency Count
Too expensive 11.27% 34.72% 12.33% 117
I Not good enough quality, 2.31% 7.12% 2.53% 24
or worth the cost
[ ] Not available where | 3.85% 11.87% 4.21% 40
need it
B My child doesn't want to 1.64% 5.04% 1.79% 17
go
[ | have friends or family 5.78% 17.80% 6.32% 60
members who can help
M 1t has been unreliable in 0.39% 1.19% 0.42% 4
the past
B Suitable support for their 3.47% 10.68% 3.79% 36
additional needs is not
available
l Other 3.76% 11.57% 4.11% 39

|| [No Response] 67.53% - 73.87% 701
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Q22
% Total % Answer  Frequency Count
Total 100.00% 100.00% 0% 1,038

Table .2

Table .1
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Q23

Q23
Question responses: 258 (27.19%)

Are you likely to start using wraparound childcare, or to increase your current use, for your children with additional needs in future? Please answer "Yes" if you are
already planning to increase your use of wraparound childcare, for example to take on more working hours.

% Total % Answer Count
] Yes 8.01% 29.46% 76
B Yes, but only if new or 8.54% 31.40% 81
better options are available
" | No 5.58% 20.54% 53
B Not sure 5.06% 18.60% 48
|| [No Response] 72.81% - 691
Total 100.00% 100.00% 949

Table .2

Table .1



>

Stockton-on-Tees
BOROUGH COUNCIL

Q24

Q24

Question responses: 31 (3.27%)

Please give us any comments you have about wraparound childcare for children with additional needs

% Total % Answer Count

| [Responses] 3.27% 100.00% 31
|| [No Response] 96.73% - 918
Total 100.00% 100.00% 949

Table .2

Table .1
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Q25

Q25
Question responses: 907 (95.57%)

Please choose which option best describes your awareness and use of Tax-Free Childcare.

% Total % Answer Frequency Count

[ 1 did not know about 17.27% 18.03% 18.12% 172

Tax-Free childcare

B | have heard of Tax-free 17.77% 18.55% 18.65% 177

childcare but am currently not

eligible

[ ] I have used a Tax-Free 41.87% 43.71% 43.94% 417

Childcare account in the past or

currently

B | have heard of Tax-Free 5.42% 5.66% 5.69% 54

Childcare but am not interested

[ 1 will consider using Tax-Free 13.45% 14.05% 14.12% 134

Childcare in the future

[ ] [No Response] 4.22% - 4.43% 42

Total 100.00% 100.00% 0% 996

Table .2

Table .1
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Q26

Q26
Question responses: 274 (28.87%)

How could we best provide information to you, or other families like yours, about relevant childcare entitiements or options for provision? Please tell us any suggestions
you have for where we might let people know about things like Tax-Free Childcare, or how we could improve any of our current information services.

% Total % Answer Count

| [Responses] 28.87% 100.00% 274
|| [No Response] 71.13% -- 675
Total 100.00% 100.00% 949

Table .2

Table .1
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